RESOLUTION NO. 13-0058

APPROVING LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENERGY LOAN PROGRAM

WHEREAS, contingent upon the approval of the Attorney of the City of Foley, Alabama and subject to all applicable laws of the State of Alabama, the City Council desires to approve that the Mayor of the City of Foley, Alabama has the right to apply for and approve the application for the Local Government Energy Loan Program from the Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs..

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF FOLEY, ALABAMA that the City Council approves that the Mayor of the City of Folcy, Alabama has the right to apply for and approve the application for the Local Government Energy Loan Program from the Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs..

John Koniar, Mayor, City of Foley

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 15th day of October 2012.

ATTEST

Victoria Southern, CMC

City Clerk